
2023-2024 University at Buffalo Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 21, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 19-14   Conf: 10-8   Home: 12-6   Away: 5-7   Neutral: 2-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
35 Watson, Chellia 33-32 1199 36.3 297-699 .425 64-197 .325 101-126 .802 36 133 169 5.1 69 0 108 97 4 37 759 23.0
02 Lewis-Williams, Kirsten 33-33 1101 33.4 134-292 .459 1-9 .111 119-163 .730 64 107 171 5.2 118 4 91 95 14 50 388 11.8
01 Elhusseini, Rana 33-33 1198 36.3 91-242 .376 52-145 .359 67-76 .882 32 159 191 5.8 80 2 119 81 0 50 301 9.1
23 Davis, Alexis 33-11 881 26.7 94-206 .456 0-2 .000 71-109 .651 85 122 207 6.3 99 3 17 42 14 20 259 7.8
33 Ogden, Hattie 33-23 959 29.1 90-245 .367 58-183 .317 11-17 .647 10 137 147 4.5 74 2 43 25 19 43 249 7.5
22 Johnson, Kiara 30-24 351 11.7 31-59 .525 0-0 .000 16-26 .615 17 42 59 2.0 51 0 7 26 8 10 78 2.6
05 Gines, Sitota 23-6 244 10.6 19-46 .413 1-12 .083 7-10 .700 10 26 36 1.6 18 0 15 21 3 14 46 2.0
12 Lopez, Paula 32-2 458 14.3 21-84 .250 9-44 .205 14-18 .778 7 35 42 1.3 55 1 22 29 1 7 65 2.0
34 Craig, Chanteese 5-1 38 7.6 3-11 .273 0-0 .000 0-1 .000 3 3 6 1.2 10 0 0 11 4 0 6 1.2
11 Baron, Briyanna 6-0 18 3.0 2-5 .400 2-4 .500 0-2 .000 0 1 1 0.2 1 0 4 2 0 0 6 1.0
15 Jonsson Ojala, Ida 17-0 81 4.8 5-8 .625 0-0 .000 3-6 .500 8 7 15 0.9 18 0 5 7 0 0 13 0.8
30 Burton, Katie 2-0 5 2.5 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 2 0 0 1 0.5
04 Take, Ella 4-0 8 2.0 1-2 .500 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.5
00 Wangolo, Jessica 12-0 84 7.0 0-5 .000 0-1 .000 2-2 1.000 3 2 5 0.4 11 0 5 6 0 4 2 0.2
Total 33 6625 200.8 788-1904 .414 187-598 .313 412-558 .738 323 869 1192 36.1 606 12 436 458 67 235 2175 65.91
Opponents 33 6625 200.8 760-1965 .387 213-786 .271 365-527 .693 408 866 1274 38.6 533 12 474 492 101 227 2098 63.58

Team Statistics UB OPP
SCORING 2175 2098
    Points Per Game 65.9 63.6
    Scoring Margin 2.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 788-1904 760-1965
    Field Goal Pct .414 .387
3 POINT FG-ATT 187-598 213-786
    3PT FG Pct .313 .271
    3PT Made Per Game 5.7 6.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 412-558 365-527
    FT Pct .738 .693
    FT Made Per Game 12.5 11.1
REBOUNDS 1192 1274
    Rebounds Per Game 36.1 38.6
    Rebounds Margin -2.5 –
ASSISTS 436 474
    Assists Per Game 13.2 14.4
TURNOVERS 458 492
    Turnovers Per Game 13.9 14.9
    Turnovers Margin 1.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 1.0
STEALS 235 227
    Steals Per Game 7.1 6.9
BLOCKS 67 101
    Blocks Per Game 2.0 3.1
ATTENDANCE 27,365 17,391
    Dates/Avg Per Date 18-1,520 12-1,449
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 3-764

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Buffalo 516 458 576 615 10 2175
Opponents 487 506 485 613 7 2098

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/06/23 CANISIUS W 69-60 1,229
11/11/23 at Old Dominion L 48-59 2,024
11/14/23 NIAGARA W 92-75 1,376
11/17/23 STONEHILL W 60-39 1,276
11/22/23 ST. BONAVENTURE W 78-69 1,286
11/26/23 KUTZTOWN W 87-47 1,289
12/02/23 at Stony Brook L 52-83 712
12/09/23 at Drexel L 57-65 491
12/16/23 LE MOYNE L 61-66 1,365
12/30/23 UMES W 70-61 1,435

* 01/03/24 KENT ST. L 64-73 1,188
* 01/06/24 at Central Mich. W 77-69 1,045
* 01/10/24 at Ball St. L 62-67 1,549
* 01/13/24 AKRON W 59-57 1,146
* 01/17/24 at NIU W 65-58 445
* 01/20/24 WESTERN MICH. L 63-66 1,338
* 01/24/24 BOWLING GREEN W 82-72 2,273
* 01/27/24 at Toledo L 63-67 4,157
* 01/31/24 at Ohio W 81-63 1,154
* 02/03/24 EASTERN MICH. W 75-63 1,880
* 02/07/24 at Miami (OH) W 49-43 510

02/10/24 SOUTHERN MISS. W 62-46 1,756
* 02/17/24 at Akron L 54-65 749
* 02/21/24 NIU L 57-66 1,740
* 02/24/24 OHIO W 67-54 1,866
* 02/28/24 at Bowling Green W 70-55 1,868
* 03/02/24 at Kent St. L 59-67 2,687
* 03/06/24 CENTRAL MICH. W 77-68 1,841
* 03/09/24 BALL ST. L 50-71 2,371

03/13/24 vs Bowling Green W 70-64 0
03/15/24 vs Toledo W 77-74 0
03/16/24 vs Kent St. L 60-78 2,292
03/21/24 MONMOUTH L 58-68 710

* = Conference game



2023-2024 University at Buffalo Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 21, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 10-8   Home: 5-4   Away: 5-4   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
35 Watson, Chellia 18-18 656 36.4 167-411 .406 26-113 .230 65-79 .823 21 84 105 5.8 40 0 64 48 1 23 425 23.6
02 Lewis-Williams, Kirsten 18-18 615 34.2 80-172 .465 0-5 .000 58-80 .725 27 60 87 4.8 63 2 48 54 9 28 218 12.1
01 Elhusseini, Rana 18-18 667 37.1 47-126 .373 28-75 .373 32-35 .914 25 85 110 6.1 38 0 63 40 0 27 154 8.6
23 Davis, Alexis 18-5 476 26.4 58-126 .460 0-0 .000 34-46 .739 50 71 121 6.7 55 2 14 21 5 12 150 8.3
33 Ogden, Hattie 18-10 477 26.5 36-116 .310 29-95 .305 5-9 .556 3 64 67 3.7 46 2 20 15 12 18 106 5.9
05 Gines, Sitota 13-6 218 16.8 18-44 .409 1-11 .091 7-10 .700 9 23 32 2.5 14 0 13 18 3 12 44 3.4
22 Johnson, Kiara 17-14 199 11.7 15-29 .517 0-0 .000 9-14 .643 9 26 35 2.1 26 0 5 16 6 6 39 2.3
12 Lopez, Paula 17-1 232 13.6 12-41 .293 6-24 .250 3-4 .750 4 20 24 1.4 25 0 12 14 0 2 33 1.9
11 Baron, Briyanna 3-0 4 1.3 1-1 1.000 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 1.0
15 Jonsson Ojala, Ida 8-0 16 2.0 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 5 0 1 1 0 0 2 0.3
04 Take, Ella 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
00 Wangolo, Jessica 4-0 39 9.8 0-3 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 0.5 3 0 2 3 0 3 0 0.0
Total 18 3600 200.0 435-1070 .407 91-325 .280 213-277 .769 175 490 665 36.9 316 6 242 235 36 131 1174 65.22
Opponents 18 3600 200.0 422-1078 .391 127-464 .274 173-252 .687 200 500 700 38.9 279 5 279 262 50 115 1144 63.56

Team Statistics UB OPP
SCORING 1174 1144
    Points Per Game 65.2 63.6
    Scoring Margin 1.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 435-1070 422-1078
    Field Goal Pct .407 .391
3 POINT FG-ATT 91-325 127-464
    3PT FG Pct .280 .274
    3PT Made Per Game 5.1 7.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 213-277 173-252
    FT Pct .769 .687
    FT Made Per Game 11.8 9.6
REBOUNDS 665 700
    Rebounds Per Game 36.9 38.9
    Rebounds Margin -1.9 –
ASSISTS 242 279
    Assists Per Game 13.4 15.5
TURNOVERS 235 262
    Turnovers Per Game 13.1 14.6
    Turnovers Margin 1.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 1.1
STEALS 131 115
    Steals Per Game 7.3 6.4
BLOCKS 36 50
    Blocks Per Game 2.0 2.8
ATTENDANCE 15,643 14,164
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-1,738 9-1,574
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Buffalo 277 258 307 332 1174
Opponents 278 277 256 333 1144

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/03/24 KENT ST. L 64-73 1188
01/06/24 at  Central Mich. W 77-69 1045
01/10/24 at  Ball St. L 62-67 1549
01/13/24 AKRON W 59-57 1146
01/17/24 at  NIU W 65-58 445
01/20/24 WESTERN MICH. L 63-66 1338
01/24/24 BOWLING GREEN W 82-72 2273
01/27/24 at  Toledo L 63-67 4157
01/31/24 at  Ohio W 81-63 1154
02/03/24 EASTERN MICH. W 75-63 1880
02/07/24 at  Miami (OH) W 49-43 510
02/17/24 at  Akron L 54-65 749
02/21/24 NIU L 57-66 1740
02/24/24 OHIO W 67-54 1866
02/28/24 at  Bowling Green W 70-55 1868
03/02/24 at  Kent St. L 59-67 2687
03/06/24 CENTRAL MICH. W 77-68 1841
03/09/24 BALL ST. L 50-71 2371


